PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5093435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L&W ENGINEERING INCORPORATED	08/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&W INC.	
Street Address:	17757 WOODLAND DRIVE	
City:	NEW BOSTON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48164	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6837518	
Patent Number:	7407221	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fishstewip.com
Correspondent Name: FISHMAN STEWART PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 140
Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65609-0999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. STEWART	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL B. STEWART/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=R1596308#page1.tif source=R1596308#page2.tif source=R1596308#page3.tif

PATENT 505046681 REEL: 046621 FRAME: 0162

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L&W Engineering Incorporated ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to United States and foreign patent applications as attached in Exhibit A.

and all other U.S. and foreign patents which may have or will be obtained in respect of the inventions set forth therein ("Inventions"); any applications for U.S. or foreign patents which may have been or will be filled in connection therewith; any corresponding applications for patents and patents therefor in all other areas of the world; and any improvements, modifications, reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts of any of the foregoing, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, L&W Inc. ("Assignee"), whose address is 17757 Woodland Drive, New Boston, MI 48164, wishes to acquire the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of One Dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00) and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights. The assignee hereby confirms that it accepts such assignment and transfer to it of the Patent Rights.

Assignor represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further represents and warrants that it shall provide Assignee, upon request by the same, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, shall testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto, and shall promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Invention, applications, patents and any equivalents thereof and to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the property rights hereby assigned.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or patents included within the Patent Rights, the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and ensure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

8/1/18	
Date	L&W Engineering Incorporated (Assignor)
Witness:	· 2 () 1/_//
8/7/18 Date	Michelle R. DAnate

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	SERIAL NO./ PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/ISSUE DATE
REINFORCEMENT STRUCTURE FOR	10/227,320	08/23/2002
INSTRUMENT PANEL	6,837,518	01/04/2005
SUPPORT STRUCTURES USING TUBES	10/997,808	11/24/2004
HAVING VARIABLE WALL THICKNESSES	7,407,221	08/05/2008

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046621 FRAME: 0165